B/21/2024 Week 1 of 36 Phantom Seniors Fall-2024-25 Page
Wednesday 11:30 am Lanes 1 - 26
USBC Certification: 564754
President: LIZ ROMERO Vice President: VICKIE GILL
Secretary/Treasurer: ALICE NILES
Important Messages

REGISTER AT LEAGUESECRETARY.COM FOR STANDING SHEETS TO BE EMAILED TO
YOU EACH WEEK. USE LEAGUE ID #3116175.
Lane Assignments
1-2 34 5-6 7-8 9-10 1112 13-14
Wk02 08/28 26-23 25-2 1-4 63 58 7-10 12-9
Wk03 09/04 24-19 21-26 23-2 4-25 6-1 83 510
1516 1718 1920 21-22 2324 2526
Wk02 08/28 11-14 16-13 1518 20-17 19-22 21-24
Wk03 09/04 12-7 14-9 16-11 13-18 15-20 17-22
Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane _# Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10 30 10 30
1 3 25 SASSY PANTS 4 0 607 293 2758 1879 656 1879 949 2758
2 12 10 NEW COMERS 4 0 477 423 2751 1482 510 1482 933 2751
3 22 17 NEXT BOWLERUP 3 1 672 228 2813 2129 750 2129 978 2813
4 8 3 STARS AND STRIKES 3 1 642 258 2797 2023 734 2023 992 2797
5 23 19 BALLBARIANS 3 1 476 199 2757 1845 667 1845 971 2757
6 7 6 FORCESOMES 3 1 764 136 2754 2346 817 2346 953 2754
7 11 7 NEW BEGINNINGS 3 1 612 288 2718 1854 644 1854 932 2718
8 15 11 YEAH!BABY 3 1 690 210 2715 2085 710 2085 920 2715
9 19 15 DOWN THE LANE 3 1 627 273 2714 1895 646 1895 919 2714
10 25 21 AGAINST ALL ODDS 3 1 577 323 2702 1733 593 1733 916 2702
11 5 1T BOWLING FRIENDS 3 1 623 277 2676 1845 647 1845 924 2676
12 16 14 GUTTER DUSTERS 3 1 665 235 2675 1970 675 1970 910 2675
13 2 23 ROLLIN' THUNDER 3 1 677 223 2642 1973 687 1973 910 2642
14 21 20 WHO KNOWS 1 3 553 347 2754 1713 654 1713 1001 2754
15 9 5 HOW LOW CAN YOU GO 1 3 596 304 2721 1809 633 1809 937 2721
16 6 4 SILVER FOXES 1 3 522 378 2715 1581 602 1581 980 2715
17 17 16 TURTLE POWER 1 3 561 339 2706 1689 571 1689 910 2706
18 18 13 BOSSES 1 3 655 245 2669 1934 671 1934 916 2669
19 13 12 FOUR OF AKIND 1 3 650 250 2660 1910 723 1910 973 2660
20 20 18 ALLINONE 1 3 754 146 2641 2203 806 2203 952 2641
21 4 2 FANTASTIC FOUR 1 3 586 314 2619 1677 587 1677 901 2619
22 10 8 FREEZE FRAME 1 3 541 359 2612 1535 531 1335 890 2612
23 24 22 WHATEVER 1 3 606 294 2609 1727 601 1727 895 2609
24 26 24 FUN TO BOWL 1 3 562 338 2592 1578 571 1578 909 2592
25 14 9 3 BROTHERS AND 1 SISTA 0 4 657 243 2629 1900 664 1900 907 2629
26 1 26 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 BOWLING FRIENDS 9204 848 924 2676 3 <--->  FANTASTIC FOUR 901 890 828 2619 1
3-4 STARS AND STRIKES 992 911 894 2797 3 <> SILVER FOXES 980 813 922 2715 1
5-6 HOW LOW CAN YOU 890 937 894 2721 1 <---> FORCESOMES 953 874 927 2754 3
7-8 NEW BEGINNINGS 919 932 867 2718 3 <---> FREEZE FRAME 874 848 890 2612 1
9-10 3 BROTHERS AND 1 S 875 847 907 2629 0 <---> NEW COMERS 933 906 912 2751 4
11-12  YEAH ! BABY 920 910 885 2715 3 <--->  FOUR OF A KIND 853 834 973 2660 1
13-14 BOSSES 916 879 874 2669 1 <--->  GUTTER DUSTERS 884 910 881 2675 3
15-16 DOWN THE LANE 919 917 878 2714 3 <--->  TURTLE POWER 901 910 895 2706 1
17-18 NEXT BOWLER UP 903 978 932 2813 3 <---> ALL IN ONE 952 828 861 2641 1
19-20 BALLBARIANS 878 908 971 2757 3 <--->  WHO KNOWS 833 1001 920 2754 1
21-22  AGAINST ALL ODDS 916 897 889 2702 3 <--->  WHAT EVER 873 841 895 2609 1
23-24 ROLLIN' THUNDER 833 910 899 2642 3 <---> FUN TO BOWL 851 909 832 2592 1
25-26  SASSY PANTS 912 949 897 2758 4 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

817 FORCESOMES

806 ALLIN ON

750 NEXT BOWLER UP
Scratch Game

2346 FORCESOMES

E 2203 ALL IN ONE

Men 240
229

225

203
202
199

Women

2129 NEXT BOWLER UP
Scratch Series

JOHN MANIBUSAN
PHIL THURSTON
LEWIS DAY

635
625
624

DARLA WALKER
DEBORAH BUFORD
KAREN CASEY

556
531
507

PHIL THURSTON
SAMUEL COMINSKY
JOHN MANIBUSAN

DARLA WALKER
KAREN CASEY
KIM NOYES

Team Handicap Series

1001 WHO KNOWS
992 STARS AND STRIKES
980 SILVER FOXES
Handicap Game

288
278
272

281
278
273

Season High Scores

AMOR LUBINA
THOMAS GARNER
OLIVER WASHINGTON

DEBORAH BUFORD
KAREN CASEY
ALICE NILES

2813 NEXT BOWLER UP

2797 STARS AND STRIK

2758 SASSY PANTS
Handicap Series

774
758
749

768
732
727

AMOR LUBINA
THOMAS GARNER
RYANN MARTIN

KAREN CASEY
KIM NOYES
MARILYN LANGE

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

817 FORCESOMES

806 ALLIN ON

750 NEXT BOWLER UP

2346 FORCESOMES

E 2203 ALL IN ONE

2129 NEXT BOWLER UP

1001

Team Handicap Series

WHO KNOWS
992 STARS AND STRIKES
980 SILVER FOXES

2813 NEXT BOWLER UP
2797 STARS AND STRIK
2758 SASSY PANTS

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 240 JOHN MANIBUSAN 635 PHIL THURSTON 288 AMOR LUBINA 774 AMOR LUBINA
229 PHIL THURSTON 625 SAMUEL COMINSKY 278 THOMAS GARNER 758 THOMAS GARNER
225 LEWIS DAY 624 JOHN MANIBUSAN 272 OLIVER WASHINGTON 749 RYANN MARTIN
Women 203 DARLA WALKER 556 DARLA WALKER 281 DEBORAH BUFORD 768 KAREN CASEY
202 DEBORAH BUFORD 531 KAREN CASEY 278 KAREN CASEY 732 KIM NOYES
199 KAREN CASEY 507 KIM NOYES 273 ALICE NILES 727 MARILYN LANGE
Individual High Averages
Men 211.67 PHIL THURSTON 208.33 SAMUEL COMINSKY 208.00 JOHN MANIBUSAN
Women 185.33 DARLA WALKER 177.00 KAREN CASEY 169.00 KIM NOYES

Most Improved Average

Bowlers must have a minimum of 21 games to be listed for most improved average recognition.

Team Rosters

Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP

1 - BOWLING FRIENDS Lane 5 HDCP=277 Avg=623 2 - FANTASTIC FOUR Lane 4 HDCP=314 Avg=586

EVA DORSEY 354 3 bk128 97 LINDA HAMRIC 346 3 bk130 95

VICKIE GILL 400 3 bk139 86 MAURICE TRENT 523 3 bk162 63

ROD KENSINGER 0 0 bk152 73 MICHAEL INABINET 455 3 bk148 77

PHIL THURSTON 635 3 bk204 21 SCOTT HAMRIC 353 3 bk146 79

3 - STARS AND STRIKES Lane 8 HDCP=258 Avg=642 4 - SILVER FOXES Lane 6 HDCP=378 Avg=522

LIZ A. ROMERO 424 3 bk143 82 ALICE L. NILES 422 3 bk131 94

AMOR LUBINA 576 3 bk159 66 JOAN A. RODRIQUEZ 299 3 99 126

TONY ROMERO 491 3 bk171 54 CHERRIE ABERLE 387 3 bk135 90

REYES MUNIZ 532 3 bk169 56 DOC AKERS 473 3 157 68

5 - HOW LOW CAN YOU GO Lane 9 HDCP=304 Avg=596 6 - FORCESOMES Lane 7 HDCP=136 Avg=764

LAURA MCKENNEY 343 3 bk124 101 LEWIS O. DAY 593 3 bk182 43

GEORGE MATTISON 480 3 bk147 78 RULLIE HAYWOOD JR 544 3 bk189 36

ALONZO D. EASLEY SR 478 3 bk157 68 DON CRITTENDEN 585 3 bk197 28
508 3 bk168 57 JOHN MANIBUSAN BLs-zs’z?sflsTD 35.04305 Er’:légs%g’to Alice ﬁn"es
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Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP
7 - NEW BEGINNINGS Lane 11 HDCP=288 Avg=612 8 - FREEZE FRAME Lane 10 HDCP=359 Avg=541
JACKIE DAVIS 417 3 bk150 75 PEGGY WALK 338 3 bk117 108
RICHARD APPLEWHITE 471 3 bk144 81 WYNONA MATTHEWS 368 3 bk132 93
BARBARA JONES 453 3 bk147 78 DORTON MATTHEWS 441 3 bk136 89
STAN WATERS 0 0 bk171 54 CHARLES WALK 388 3 bk156 69
9 - 3BROTHERS AND 1 SISTA Lane 14 HDCP=243 Avg=657 10 - NEW COMERS Lane 12 HDCP=423 Avg=477
BILL MILLER JR 476 3 bk175 50 GEORGINA HUCKABY 346 3 115 110
BECKIE SHURON 429 3 bk145 80 SARAH E. BROCK 267 3 89 136
MILTON MCQUEEN 488 3 bk160 65 RONALD BETTS 388 3 bk113 112
JAMES T. BROWN JR 507 3 bk177 48 LEO CAPILI SR 481 3 bk160 65
11 - YEAH ! BABY Lane 15 HDCP=210 Avg=690 12 - FOUR OF A KIND Lane 13 HDCP=250 Avg=650
LIL J. RICHARDSON 415 3 bk149 76 ISRAEL A. RIVERA 452 3 bk140 85
ERNESTO CLARKE 0 0 bk176 49 ADRIENNE MCKINNEY 0 0 bk168 57
JAMES DUKES 0 0 bk188 37 RAY A. KNIGHT 407 3 bk163 62
JAMES SCOTT 578 3 bk177 48 KEN BARNES 547 3 bk179 46
13 - BOSSES Lane 18 HDCP=245 Avg=655 14 - GUTTER DUSTERS Lane 16 HDCP=235 Avg=665
BIG POPPI MASIN 479 3 bk153 72 BILL LANGFORD 436 3 bk148 77
CHEEZ CONWAY 0 0 bk155 70 GILBERT HINNANT 519 3 bk166 59
TIPTOE WHITE JR 412 3 bk161 64 CHUCK FEWLASS SR 469 3 bk169 56
MACH2 BURROUGHS 578 3 bk186 39 TOM CAMACHO 0 0 bk182 43
15 - DOWN THE LANE Lane 19 HDCP=273 Avg=627 16 - TURTLE POWER Lane 17 HDCP=339 Avg=561
MARILYN LANGE 454 3 bk134 91 DONNA STORY 0 0 bk133 92
ROBERT BRIDGES 462 3 bk154 71 MUFFET MOOMAW 427 3 bk127 98
MARTY MARTINEZ 430 3 bki164 61 ELISA C. MOJICA 445 3 bk152 73
OLIVER WASHINGTON 549 3 bk175 50 MARTHA JOY 418 3 bk149 76
17 - NEXT BOWLER UP Lane 22 HDCP=228 Avg=672 18 - ALL IN ONE Lane 20 HDCP=146 Avg=754
THOMAS GARNER 521 3 bk146 79 RICHARD HUNTER JR 458 3 bk162 63
MARIAN DAVIS 528 3 bk166 59 JOE R. COLE 564 3 bk182 43
WILLIE E. JOHNSON 0 0 bk175 50 SAMUEL J. COMINSKY 625 3 bk213 12
JAMES HALL 0 0 bk185 40 DARLA WALKER 556 3 bk197 28
19 - BALLBARIANS Lane 23 HDCP=199 Avg=476 20 - WHO KNOWS Lane 21 HDCP=347 Avg=553
DEBORAH E. BUFORD 486 3 bk146 79 CHIN WALKER 415 3 bk142 83
PATRICK C. ROSER 0 0 0 0 KIM MONROE 0 0 bk113 112
LARRY PERRY 0 0 bk154 71 KIM NOYES 507 3 bk150 75
MARK GILLILAND 537 3 bk176 49 OWEN SAIKI 452 3 bk148 77
VACANT 360 3 120 105
21 - AGAINST ALL ODDS Lane 25 HDCP=323 Avg=577 22 - WHAT EVER Lane 24 HDCP=294 Avg=606
COLLEEN EZELL 310 3 bk127 98 KC CABALLERO 382 3 bk136 89
BERNIE SCHWERTNER 464 3 bk150 75 BECKY S. DAVIS 403 3 bk145 80
RYANN MARTIN 473 3 bk133 92 RC CABALLERO 467 3 bk158 67
LARRY EZELL 486 3 bk167 58 DAVID DAVIS 475 3 bk167 58
23 - ROLLIN' THUNDER Lane 2 HDCP=223 Avg=677 24 - FUN TO BOWL Lane 26 HDCP=338 Avg=562
ROBERT HARRIS 454 3 bk177 48 SUK WICHELT 443 3 bk135 90
JAY JOHNSON 509 3 bk165 60 AKIKO RUPELL 301 3 bk120 105
BO KENNEDY JR 534 3 bk163 62 ORVILLE L. RUPELL Il 384 3 bk157 68
ERNEST LOTT 476 3 bk172 53 DENNIS WICHELT 450 3 bk150 75
25 - SASSY PANTS Lane 3 HDCP=293 Avg=607 26 - BYE Lane 1 HDCP=0 Avg=0
ALICE J. POMEROY 456 3 bk161 64
CECILIA JAGGARS 444 3 148 77
KAREN CASEY 531 3 bk146 79
KELLIE A. SADLER 448 3 bk152 73

Temporary Substitutes
Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP
KIM MILES 0 0 bk122 103 FOUL LINE WRIGHT 0 0 bk155 70
CANDY THOMPSON 0 0 bk130 95 VAUGHN YOUNG 0 0 bk144 81
BRENDA WASHINGTON 0 0 0 0
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